

PVDR D.R.E.A.M Team

Introduction:

Hello and welcome to the PVDR Dream team! DREAM stands for "Donkey Risk, Emergency, and Management" and this program is a key to keeping all PVDR donkeys safe and accounted for during emergency situations. As a member of the DREAM Team, you have joined an important part of Peaceful Valley's mission which is to improve the plight of the American donkey. With your help, we can ensure the safety of our donkeys all across the U.S.

Attachments

DREAM Team Contact Form Volunteer Release Form

Contact Information:

San Angelo Office Phone: 866-366-5731 General information: info@pvdr.org Zac Williams, VP Offsite Operations and Regional Manager Central: zac@pvdr.org Madison Nealey, Regional Manager West: madison@pvdr.org Kimberly Clark, Regional Manager East: kimberly@pvdr.org Jessica Anselment, Director of Communications: jessica@pvdr.org

Web addresses:

Main webpage: www.donkeyrescue.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/donkeyadoption PVDR DREAM Facebook: www.facebook.com/PVDRDREAM Instagram: @donkeyrescue Twitter: @donkeyrescue

Main Objective

The main objective of the PVDR DREAM Team is to assist in your communities during times of disaster. Whether it be hurricanes, wildfires, blizzards, floods, or any other natural disasters, the DREAM team will help coordinate the safety of PVDR donkeys in their respective regions.

Ways to Get Involved:

There are several ways that as a member of the DREAM Team, you can be help in your regions during disaster times.

- 1) Transport for donkeys
- 2) Temporary Housing for donkeys
- 3) Communication Efforts within your regions
- 4) Maybe more? Let us know if you have ideas!

How to Get Started

- Talk to the Satellite Adoption Center Manager at the location where you adopted your donkey(s) about the type of assistance you will be able to provide in your area. They will send that information to their Regional Manager (contact information available above).
- 2) Talk with other PVDR adopters in your regions. Let them know your availability to assist as well as exchange phone numbers and contact information so that if a disaster strikes, y'all are already acquainted.
- 3) Follow the PVDR DREAM Facebook page (link above) so that you can share up to date information on disaster related topics and happenings as well as connect with other DREAM Team members to share ideas and contact information.
- 4) Stay in touch with us! Your Satellite Adoption Center and Regional Manager will be your point of contact---keep in touch with them and don't hesitate to reach out should you have any questions or ideas!

Other Things to Consider

 As a member of the PVDR DREAM Team, please know that you are now a representative of the Peaceful Valley Donkey Rescue. Please be mindful in the information you're sharing and that anything affiliated with PVDR needs to be in line with PVDR values.

- Should you be contacted by any media, reporters, activists, etc asking for statements on behalf of the organization, please refer them to the Director of Communications.
- 3. Talk to us! We, the staff, are here for you. If you are unsure of something, uncomfortable with something, concerned about something, or have suggestions about something, reach out! We are always looking to improve.
- 4. We have a YouTube channel, a Twitter account, an Instagram account and many Facebook pages---share these resources with your followers and communities!
- Should you decide that you are no longer able / interested in being a part of the PVDR DREAM Team, please let your Satellite Adoption Center & Regional Manager know.

Conclusion

By becoming a member of the DREAM Team, you've gained an extended family of fellow donkey lovers. We are all here for the same purpose: to improve the plight of the American donkey. We got your back and we know that you've got ours. Thanks so much for coming on board. We look forward to working with you!

PVDR DREAM Team Contact Form

To be officially added to the PVDR DREAM Team, you must sign and return this page to your Satellite Adoption Center Manager:

I, ______, confirm that I have received the PVDR DREAM Team Handbook and Volunteer Release Form and hereby agree to follow all of PVDR's rules, policies, practices, and procedures. I further understand that if I fail to comply with PVDR regulations, my role as a DREAM Team Member may be terminated without notice by PVDR Senior Staff at any time.

City/State: _____

Date:	

(Below to be completed by Satellite Adoption Center and/or Regional Manager)

Received by:_____

Received Date: _____